: FEETTT] Inia}. | h ‘h E"ﬂ,f LEK:
INS, CASE OWNER: " ‘ CC w /EQI1901 & 3 } ¥4 61% IDAC:
MA A w Asglgrmmm l
Surveyor: DOL: l’f W i Date f Time : J % ( LO L"rl
Repistered in Merimen: ——
Pre-assign / CCU S FTE
e e 8¢ lwn |
Insured Vehicle No. Claim Mo,
Name of Insured ' S Huwy Ty WL Policy No. [JH'\"-’G H.'ll{al-” J P'ﬂ'-} .
Insured Tel No, HP: Miake / Model (§ v

Excess Sec 1T :5%

0A I:’ ml‘ﬁ :

Is driver the owner? { YES / NO ) Mature of Accident © i
If MOy, Diriver Mame £ Age ! KM Wl"ﬂ“[}m I:F, A UM

Place of Accident - PSP WAL LWTE )

O1 GIA REPORT: YES / NO ; TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO

Driver Tel No. : (VL YES F NG ) Insured Liability : % Final 7 Yes/ No
GCECARIP  — — i —
! INERS; INSRS: TMSRS: NERS:
R WA, Wlul.{ WEF; WAL WSP:
i Tel : Tet : Tel : Tel:
Liability : Liahility : Liakhility : Liahility :
RMES: RMES: RMES: RMEKS:
Date! Time
4! ] STAGE DATE / PIC
N Non-Reporting I { 1st): 5
vk e Non-Reporting Iir { 2nd )
; W A m 1 Non-Reporting lar {Final):
Motification Wr (if non-pickugl
i i | Call OF:
A Adter call br 1o O1:
i - Documentation Check List:  Handler  Typist

Motification e (if non-pickup)

Adter call by 1w OL

Authorisstion To _._*.-:.1:

e Irclease Voucher — Sk
Final Repair Bill:
JCar R:r:l.:i Invoice; [
. '-E.‘i:;wing Invoace L] . u

LTA/GlA 1
Sedical Bil: —

PR |

IMandu.l:JR:jtcl: Instruction: __,_J_l

joo ] !

{rayment Breakdown Form: ==t
|PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: |Posi-Repair Photos: |

Joves: = =

FINALIZATION Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirmby: Pyt

Repair Cost. W2 88 WWD0.00 (|0 days)Reduction: 80,938 0 % 2\ i Fmail cal [
FINAL SETTLEMENT  DaneTime: Conlfirm with Ernail| | el |

Final Liahikity: % W) [Agreed / Assessed) BOLA SN No. ML IfNO or B 28, Ass. Lia:

Repair Cost: i SS B W 40w N YIS i
1Loss of Rental (LOR): 55 i diys) . 1 A &
Loss of Use (LOUE 55 (5 % _days} e =iy

Lens of Income (LODY: 55 (5 x days) by o

LORonly ] LOUonly [__JLOR+LOU__] LOR+LOL ] [Tick ontyomet—— 4= | 1l
GLA/LTA Search 55

Medical: 5%

Disbursement: 5% (e.p. Tow/ Independent ) 2} Repont Format: ) WY

Legal Cost ] 153 3) Survey fee: S r\'ﬁ;l_J:"_'L' .
Tutal: 55 Global Sum 85:

FINAL PAYMENT Date/Time: Confirm with; Email__J] cal__|

|Payee 1: 5% MName 1: B

Payee 2: (Strike if NLA) 53 _ |Mame 2:

Payee 3 (Smikeif NAY IS8 5 Mame 3: }




ASSIGNMENT “ln[n‘i]' B-
Fram TS Vet Mo &KC 1 7 : [? | irReqn. 2210
Estimated Cost: T*,fna‘! M__Cycrer Bus ] Van | Lorry | Tai | Prime Mover |
0D/ TP WS [ TP RES | OD RES / EVA [ INV [ MV Truck | Trailer o -
To Inzpect Vahicls Ho: Make: [;-lo nd,.;_ g R ' o ﬁ“}'f
ab Werkshop mis Cololr I&EM 4 | BiG Insured 1 Std | NITHA
S ——— - Sp Reading f ;}@f_‘? . TiRadio: Insured | Std | NI | NA
Insured Engiho:
Palicy No. - - - CiNo: THLRE®S0AC20d 110
Claims No. 3 __ _i_ a B ___ __ Gen, GDD@I FﬁlriPn;IBumi -
Sum Insured e Excess: - Stesring: IW Jammed | Leaked | Burnt or -
(Client's Record) Brake: @l I Jammed [ Leaked | Burnt or -
Make of Veh: - |Mod. NiSRR) 1 STD ARim or -
Tyre Size: F: 218 /5;;‘@_1_?, .
(Policy Condiion) R iy /65R\] .
Remark: The veh had commenced its WS | OFS | |BSIpUYyIEXNOVAIGY IS I LIZA 1 MIC | OHTSU [ IR | SUNI
repair at the time of inspection. TOYO /| YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value: Front Rear - i
IDAC Accident Rport Consistent? - Yes o No RiBal. UL mm RBal, Jé mm
Gla | PR Seen; Consistent? - Yes or No L'Bat. QE mm LiEal P g mim
Est. Repairs. '1'1# days  Fes: Yes or No DiOA. DOl _\'ﬂ rgE / g
Lum Sum: F_- o 3Val: Yes or No "Survey held at N HT. .
CA | REV | REP. | 24HRS Des. ulﬂﬂmag@f Rear @@i UiC | Rooftop or
Vehicle: INJOUT -
Date: __ Person-Coatactes: The WC | Chassis frame | Body Structure affectsd due to collision
_Date/Thme | Action /Instruction L i e .
¥ EQ. A __ ,
B Wo &0 [- (W) (ld~ 8%, %9820/
Myt B -
PV :Sic -
Nett: 9-5 ) B -
DateiTame, Fie Pasa b7 I:I: Preli. Report Days Of Repair:
" _ r—l: Final Repoit Rezurvey Mo, ofTr;p? t____ - !-“BFJwe'.rFF;E-:
DialaiTime. Fis Reium Inf Re—
8 Arjd Faa: :Site Ingp ($ | seps &
: Intenvii s ]

Fepett Fomis

Tath. fye

L]
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3  4  BAA AT TR 3]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@HKaki Bukit, Singapore 417883

Email: admin@nhtmotor.com
Tel: 6747 9241

Website: www.nhtmotor.com
Fax: 6741 7276
UEN: 201718370K

Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 15/10/2019
#01-43 -
Singapore 417883 H L
Accident date: 13/10/2019
Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SKC7711P HONDA CRV 2.0 A '10

CHASSIS: JHLRE2850AC200111
S/n Qty Items U/price Amount
1 1 FrontBonnet 7ichled. $721.70 ~
2 2 Front Bonnet Hinge Zeqt $76.30 $152.60 -
3 1 Front Bonnet Lock  7e—. 4 $203.60 -
4 1  Front Bonnet Inner Rubber  #-7 ~. 5168.40 -~
5 2 Front Headlamp (el 4 $911.40 $1,822.80 «
6 2 Front Headlamp Lower Bracket Ei Bt 564.20 $12840 LY. 70
7 1 FrontGrilleTop (a2 $283.10—
8 1 Front Grille Top Chrome /7~ $145.90 ©
9 1 Front Grille Lower i1 $251.00+
10 8 Front Grille Clip lan $6.50 $52.00 -0
11 1 Front Grille Emblem Logo 4~ $29.40
12 1  Front Bumper Dt $460.50 ~
13 1 Front Bumper Lower 3¢ $428.50.~
14 10 Front Bumper Clip P $6.50 $65.00 <0
15 2 Front Bumper Side Retainer s« $33.20 $66.40 ~—
16 1 Front R/H Bumper Fog Lamp /zcliza $264.20 ~
17 1 Front Bumper Center Garnish G paf € $282.10 ~
18 1  Front Bumper Number Plate Garnish $109.60
19 1  Front Bumper Reinforcement 2o $233.70 ©
20 1 Front Bumper Top Beam ) A $138.60
21 2 Front Bumper Side Protector | ~ $86.60 $173.201
22 2 Front Bumper Sensor e $350.00 ~
23 1 FrontSupport Panel ZeA _ $624.60 ~
24 1  Front Support Panel Top Cover b¢%0/~z4 $233.60
25 1  Front R/H Chassis  Fepe'C $629.80 7
26 1  Front Wiper Tank “Distaled $82.50 ~
27 1 Front Air-con Condenser =04~ $406.50 o
28 1  Front Air-con Condenser Discharge Pipe 2, f $183.60 .~




29 1 Front Air-con Condenser Section Pipe #pn' $196.90 .~
30 1 Front Radiator 2o~ $1,583.50 —
31 1 Front Radiator Fan Motor  » Al $301.80 +
32 1 Front Alternator il e $1,668.70 ¥
33 1 Front Air-con Compressor ~ MNel M~ $1,296.804
34 1 Front R/H Fender Distoried 5615.90
35 1 Front R/H Fender Protector ¢ h— A $215.90 7
36 8 Front R/H Fender Protector Clip "¢« $6.50 $52:00/ 0
37 1 Front R/H Fender Cowling 10 A $108.60 ~
38 8 Front R/H Fender Cowling Clip  Moc $6.50 $52.80.5D
39 1 Front R/H Fender Inner Panel ~'*/1 {t.4 $481.80~
40 1 FrontR/H Lower Arm el $505.40 -~
41 1 Front R/H Knuckle Arm =k $320.80 7
42 1  Front R/H Knuckle Arm Bearing r+- $231.20~
43 1  Front R/H Shock Absorber "o/ $374.60
44 1 FrontR/H Drive Shaft &~ ;.1 o $986.00
45 1 Front Steering Rack ~ $1,879.20 %
46 1  Front R/H Side Mirror Assy i 14w $548.20 ~
47 1 FrontR/HDoor 7Visfocted $1,037.50 ~
48 2 Front R/H Door Hinge M o $87.50 $175.00 &
49 1 Front R/H Door Chrome Moulding prf r~ $108.20
50 1 Front R/H Door Lower Protector ¢4+ $182.80 -
51 &6 Front R/H Door Lower Protector Clip »i, $6.50 $39.00 ~
52 1 FrontR/H Door Lock  5e— C $301.90 ~
53 1 Front R/H Door Weatherstrip ¢4 $155.007
54 1 Front R/H Door Inner Trim Board &~ (d $451.80
55 1 Front R/H Door Window Motor & Regulator Assy /7~ $441.40%
56 1 Front R/H Door Frame Sticker i $28.60
57 1  Front L/H Door Do ked $1,037.50 ~
58 2 Front L/H Door Hinge NT e $87.50 $175.00 4
59 1  Front L/H Door Chrome Moulding 7 ™~ $108.204
60 1  Front L/H Door Lower Protector  2¢{—4 $182.80—
61 6 Front L/H Door Lower Protector Clip M $6.50 $39’ﬂf} lo
62 1 Front L/H Door Lock #4 «— $301.90 .~
63 1 Front L/H Door Weatherstrip  #b «— $155.00 -
64 1 Front L/H Door Inner Trim Board 7+ & $451.80 ©
65 1 Front L/H Door Window Motor & Regular Assy i - $441.40 °
66 1 Front L/H Door Frame Sticker Al $28.60 +
&7 1 L/H Step Panel Garnish De $591.20 —
68 10 L/H Step Panel Garnish Clip #-- $6.50 S65-000
69 1 R/H Step Panel Garnish 5, $591.20
70 10 R/H Step Panel Garnish Clip 4 *~ $6.50 $65.00 *
71 1 Rear L/H Door Bic $1,037.50 |



72 2 Rear L/H Door Hinge NA 7 $87.50 $175.00"
73 1 Rear L/H Door Chrome Moulding 7 $108.20 ~
74 1 Rear L/H Door Lower Protector 7~ $182.80
75 & Rear L/H Door Lower Protector Clip /"~ $6.50 $39.007
76 1 Rear L/H Door Lock T $301.90~
77 1 Rear L/H Door Weatherstrip [ A $155.00"
78 1 Rear L/H Door Inner Trim Board - $451.80
79 1 Rear L/H Door Window Motor & Regulator Assy i $441.40"
80 2 Rear L/H Door Frame Sticker ¥/ $2860 1. 20 $28.60
81 1 Rearl/HRim ., $850.00 +
82 1 Rearl/HTyre 4 r~ $380.00.
88 1 Rear R/HFender 5ot 04 $1,203.60 —
89 1 Rear R/H Fender Inner Panel ¥+ $1,086.40
90 1 Rear R/H Fender Protector (vt $97.40
91 8 Rear R/H Fender Protector Clip  Ale— $6.50 $52:00 20
92 1 Rear R/H Fender Glass Assy - o $368.40 °
93 1 Rear R/H Taillamp Crd—1 $453.60
94 1 RearBumper Il / $596.40 -
95 10 Rear BumperClip $6.50 $65.80 ¢
96 1 Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor (Special Nett) /A" “ $350.00
97 1 Rear R/H Bumper Side Retainer A $30.80—
98 1 Rear R/H Bumper Side Cover “'=fs.ded $153.10 7
99 1 Rear R/H Bumper Mud Flap 2e[0—— $44.90 ~
Subtotal :- $35,918.20
VLE 4



i

Labour charges

To remove & refit cushion & trim board

To remove & refit air-con condenser, radiator, fan motor,
air-con compressor, alternator, pipes & top up gas

To remove & refit front sensor
To remove & refit reverse sensor

Tu remove & refit front R/H door, lock, rubber, glass, trim board
eaTH

To remove & refit front L/H door, lock, rubber, glass, trim board

&gearboxassy

To remove & refit rear R/H fender glass
Gum

To remove & refit front R/H undercarriage
To check wheel alignment

To check wiring

53}6660

$680 2<9

$100.60 =7

SmD/at{:é >
7
528006 £

-

szﬁwﬁf” )
siyt{f-f-'

- SE/MJﬁﬁ'D

$¢/wﬁr 4o
sas/ocf
slwg )

Towing fee $150.00 (20
y é'«.; i) -
Tuff kote %ga:iju o)
Panel beating 52)//
Spray painting 52 4[) 0 “fé'i /
e Ronairerct Bafalanings. Subtotal :- $7,920.00
&4 10 coimialion. Total:- $43,838.20,
' .ﬂ.:_.k . ﬁ.ﬁ:‘-, W )
¥ II =
ACkn e k 'Q Ij ,l.f{"ﬂ
g, o




PARF ' COE Rebate Enquiry
? A Singapore Government Agency Website

= Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner 1D Type:

Owner 10:

Vehicle Details

Wehicle Mo.:

Wehicle ta be Exported:
Imtended Deregistration Date:
Wehicle Make

Vehicle Maodel:

Primary Colour:
Manufacturing Year:

Engine No..

Chassis Na.:

b aximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date;

COE Category:

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount;

Singapore NEIC
117E

SKCTT11P

Ma

16 0ct 2017

HOMNDA

CRW 2.0L S5AT SUNROOF
Silver

2009

R20A14700112
JHLRE2B50AC200111
110.0 kW (147 bhp)
$30.80%.00

21 Jul 2010

21 Jul 2010

1

$£30.80%.00

Yes
20 Jul 2020
$15,404.00

20 Jul 2020
B-Car(1601cc & above)
10

$39.911.00

$3.036.00

$18.440.00

The information contained hereinis correct as at 16 Oct 2019

1ofl

OK

hutps: vl hta govsg aovr] action/ enquireRebate By PublicBelore...

16/10/2019, 11:45 am
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' Sell My Car Directary Products Insurance Articles

A healthier energy option

Need more energy for work? S-hour ENERGY® is the power boost you need, 3-hour EMERGYE

Post an Advertisement Fully Agent Maintained And Warranty With Reconds.

Sell @ yoursed? Advertise it 8t just

$58 until it's SOLD!

10 vehicles | » Search LIS P rdarcedsearch | & [Search]

Search Selection  honda or-v Any Any vy Ary Ay Ay Available
[] Honda CR-V 2,04 (COE till $25.800 5,680 fyr 0B-Sep-1939 1,572 cx . SUV Available
042024

Rare Unit, Mew 5 Years COE, New Timing Belt. Very well Maintained, Soe To Believe, Sunsoof, Trade [n Welcome,

Honda CR-V 2.0A (COE till $51,000 $5,710 fyr 16-5ep-2008 1997 118,000 km SUV _ Availnbla
09 2028) 1
Female Driver And Direct Cwrer. Regularly Servicing AL Workshop, Great For Family, Please Whatsapp To Arrange For Test Drive, Last
Serviced Car On 12-June-2019. Cat B Vehide. oot o
Pesstad - B -Ciet- 24 a5 L0008 R, Fg 5 0 Homds CH-Y, homta CAY ds. CH i il Hoda
[[] Honda CR-V 2.4 Sunroof $26,800 H.A 16-Dec-2009 2,354 ex - UV Available

High PARF Vaiue $35530. Excebent Condition For Shart Term Use, Tdeal Choice For 5/10 ¥rs COE Renewal. High Trade In/Flexible Loan
Package Availabia, Flease Call For Viewing Howi,

D Honda CR-V 2.0A %22,500 A 27-Mar-2010 1,997 cc 122,000 km s Available

Ideal Shoet Term Drive, Choloe Of Renaw COE { 5 Years $43500) (10 Years $63800), Low Mileage, Low Depre, Buy From Reputed
Company, All Credit Profile Welcome, 100% Loan Avallable, Free Warranty And Serdcing. Hurry Call Mol

Hamilten Autohub Pe Lid

Complete Bodykit for Toyota Harrier
We have a wide range of kits for al mocel
Mare info about this product

[[] Honda CR-V 2.4A Sunroaf $93,888 $11,220 fyr 15-5ep-2016 2,354 - SUV | Available
Fros $500 Worth OF Petrol Or Shopping Voudhers! Cash Deal With Immediate Transfer Of Qwnershipl Flexible Logn To Cater Al Neods,
Wiell Kept And Maintained By Single Owner 50 Hurry, Call Us Today! a0 |
Y5 Motoring

" Pt 12-0ct-H1 s 2016 Honda CRAV, 2016 bonoa CRY, B wda CRAY, honda CRY, Handa, CR-Y, CRY, Used Honda

[ Honda CR-V 2.4A Sunroaf $96,000 $11,250 fyr 16-Nav-2018 2,354 ot 52,000 km UV Available

1 Owmnar, Fully Serviced And Warranty By KAH Mator, Sporty Whita With Black Interior, CR-V Cantinuing To Build On The Legacy With
Sportier Innovative Styling And Even Mora Spacious Interior,

TTS Eurocers

M [] Honda CR-V 2.4A Sunresf $94,800 $10.910 fyr 27-Dec-2016 3%« 44,000 km SV Available
= Graded Aby STH Sk

Proma 1,98% [ntersst Ratal Comes With 5 Years Warranty From Agent! Excellent Condition] Buy With A Peace OF Mind From Award
fccredited Company] Attractive Loan Interest Rate And Competitive Trade In Price! Call Now To Find Qut Mone! GST Included n Pricel

preoE FLISTED AlATOAT



Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 9:43 AM
To: assignments
Subject: FW: SKC7711P CLAIMING AGAINST XB9881U DOA:13.10.19 (DM19H002830-)G)
Attachments: SKC7711P PRIPDF
q-5bamd) 13hol9
vehcle In
[ -]
p: Suky)
s: Adren
Best Regards,
Shu Pei| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)
From: Joel Goh <joel.goh@eginsurance.com.sg>
Sent: Thursday, 17 October 2019 9:31 AM
To: Admin nht <admin@nhtmotor.com>
Cc: Chloe <chloe@nhtmotor.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SKC7711P CLAIMING AGAINST XB9881U DOA:13.10.19 (DM19HO02830-1G)
Without Prejudice
Save As To Cost
Dear Sukyi
Thank you for your confirmation.
We will arrange accordingly.
Dear LKK
Please assist on this PRS.
Best Regards,
Joel Goh
Executive | Claims
©
| L I (gt Trieandl.
EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MMND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 65006772 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190
'."-.-"'.'.."".'.".f_"-!}ir'l'fuLiru_-'I!'Il'_'t" I"l;_';-l'|!_F_|:-'_-1 Q
A A Member of Cityitate @F__-__-'

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

1



From: Admin nht [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2019 9:22 AM

To: Joel Goh

Cc: Chloe

Subject: Re: SKC7711P CLAIMING AGAINST XB9881U DOA:13.10.19 (DM19HO02830-1G)

Without Prejudice
Hi Joel
Please arrange for LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd,thanks.

#%% plaase take note this claim is under "New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd" ***

Best Regards,

Sukyi Chong

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Autobay (@ Kaki Bukit 5(417883)
Tel : 6747 9241  Fax : 6741 7276

On Thu, Oct 17, 2019 at 9:18 AM Joel Goh <joel.gohf@eginsurance.com.sg> wrote:

Without Prejudice

Save As To Costs

Dear Sukyi

We shall be appointing our surveyor to attend to the pre-repair survey of your client’s vehicle.



Below is a list of motor surveyors in our panel. Please revert within 2 working days if you agree or have any
ohjections to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors. If we do not hear from you, you are deemed to have
agreed to the appointment of any of the motor surveyors listed by us. Alternatively, please specify one or more of

our proposed motor surveyors to the said assignment.

1) AJAX Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Tel: 6255 0808

Fax: 6849 9155

2) Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Tel: 6286 0155
Fax: 6284 1539

Contact Person: Sophia

3) LBS Automotive Appraisal Pte Ltd
Tel: 6281 6690 / 62832866
Fax: 6281 8748

Contact Person: Amy/ Grace

4) Priority Services
Tel: 5293 4822
Fax: 6296 3283

Contact Person: Sharon

5) RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Tel: 6748 6076
Fax: 6748 0361

Contact Person: Elson/Elgene

6) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Tel: 6256 3561

Fax: 6741 4108

7) Kelvin Automotive Appraising Services
Tel: 8182 5263
Fax: 6746 1148

Contact Person: Kelvin

8) Automotive Appraiser & Surveying Services
Tel: 9662 3655
Fax: 6765 5662

Contact Person: Mr Chee

9) JP Knights Pte Ltd
Tel: 6345 0068

Fax: 6344 5328

10) Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
Tel : 6747 2822

Fax: 6747 0070

11) Infiniti Appraisal Service

Tel : 9668 4818/9008 5001

12) Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd

Tel: 6509 1788




| Fax: 6458 7432 Fax: 6509 6221

If you object to all the motor surveyors as proposed by us, please provide a list of at least 10 motor surveyors
whom you consider as suitable to appoint for our consideration. We shall revert to you within 2 working days.

Meanwhile, we reserve our rights on Post-Repair Inspection, kindly contact us or our appointed surveyor before
you return your client's vehicle to him/her.

Best Regards,

Joel Goh
Executive | Claims

eéjnsuronc:e

IL""f-h---- e r%*#_'-f Tremal

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6500 6772 | tel 65 5223 9433 ext 772 | fax 65 6223 4190

WWW. eg insura nce.com.sg

[

‘.‘ A Memnber of Cinystate @

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If vou are not the intended recipient, please notify i

From: Admin nht [mailto:admin@nhtmetor.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 16, 2019 12:18 PM

To: EQI PRS

Cc: Chloe

Subject: SKC7711P CLAIMING AGAINST XB9881U DOA:13.10.19

Without Prejudice

Hi Motor Claim Dept

Please send us your surveyor list,thanks.

*#*%Please take note this claim is under "New Hock Teck Motor Pte Lid " #**



Best Regards,
Sukyi Chong
New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Autobay (@ Kaki Bukit 5(417883)

Tel : 6747 9241 Fax : 6741 7276




eqnsurance

“rewteer Gte Trnrle
Your Ref  XBOB81U
Our ref : DM19HO02830/1G
Date : 10 December 2019

A.R REGISTERED & NORMAL POST
YISHUN TOWING PTE LTD
BLK/HOUSE NO. 4015 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1
#01-502
SINGAPORF 569631

SHANMUGAM BALAJ

C/0 YISHUN TOWING PTE LTD

BLK/HOUSE NO. 4015 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 1
#O1-502

SINGAPORE 569631

Dear Sirs,

Policy: DMCOHQ19-000007

ACCIDENT ON 13/10/2019 2230HRS AT PSA BRANI GATE 2 LOADING BAY INVOLVING XB9881U,
SKC7711P AND SFH12684A

We refer to the above accident.

We note from the accident report filed by the insured driver, Mr Shanmugam Balaji, that the chassis he
was towing rolled back and collided into third party's vehicle when one of the chain gave way.

We wish to highlight that our Third Party Working Risk clause (if endorsed) states:

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE INSURANCE ENDORSEMENTS
(NOT APPLICABLE UNLESS OTHERWISE PRINTED IN SCHEDULE)

Endorsement 5 - Mobile Plant

Inclusion of Third Party Working Risk where Tool of Trade is used only for work performed in or upon
the Motor Vehicle or Trailer.

It is hereby understood and agreed that except so far as it is necessary to meet the requirements of the

Legislation the Company shall be under no liability under Section 2 of this Policy in respect of liability
arising out of:-

e ' V2
EQ Insuranee Company Limited - i ¢ z .
|

- o
5 -
| — 4 = \"h_ =
i ey

lukt A Member of Citystate



A) The explosion of any vessel under pressure being part of plant attached to or forming part of the
Motor Vehicle.

B) The operation other than in or on the Motor Vehicle of any plant forming part of or attached Lo
such Motor Vehicle,

Subject otherwise to the Terms Exceptions and Conditions of this Policy.

Since, the above endorsement was not included for the policy DMCOHQ19-000007, we regret to advise
that the liability under Section 2 for the damages to SKC7711P and SFH1268A will not be covered.

You would thus be liable for the damages to SKC7711P and SFH1268A that may arise out of the above-
mentioned accident.

Notwithstanding, we are reserving our rights to intervene as insurer in Third Party’s Injuries claim(s) in
connection with our statutory liability to third partylies) under the Motor Vehicles [Third Party Risks &
Compensation) Act Cap. 189 and we do not waive any of the other potentially applicable policy
conditions/exclusions that may also apply to this accident.

In the event that we are compelled by any law or statue to settle any claim(s) that may arise), we
hereby reserve the right to recover our losses from you and/or the driver of XB9881U.

Yours faithfully

loel Goh
Claims Department
DID: 6500 6772 f Fax: 6223 4190 / Email: joelpoh@eqginsurance.com.sg

cc. Instrade Management Pte Ltd (via email: Instrade. mgt@gmail.com)




Our Ref :NPLT1911-0121/SKC7711P 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue &
Your Ref :XB9881U Blk C #01-43 Autobay@KB
Date : 29" Nov 2019 Singapore 417883

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 Tower Block MND Complex
Singapore 069110

WITHOUT PREIUDICE

Dear Sirs,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKC7711P & XB9881U AT PSA BRANI GATE 2 CARGO
LOADING/UNLOADING BAY ON 13.10.2019, 22:30HR

We are instructed by AZMAN BIN MOHD HUSSIN to claim damages and losses against you in
connection with the above captioned road traffic accident which our client’s vehicle SKC7711P
was damaged by vehicle XB9881U driven by your insured at the material time.

\We are instructed that the said accident was caused by your insured’s negligent driving and/or
management of the vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle was damaged and
our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

1) Repair Costs (GST 7%) S 9,095.00
2) Loss of Rental for 15 days 5 2,700.00

$  11,795.00

A copy each of the following supporting document is enclosed:

1) Final Repair Bill
2) LTA Receipt

Please let us have your cheque for the sum $11,795.00 made payable to us, NEW HOCK TECK
MOTOR PTE LTD in the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully,

NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE LTD



3 A8 B B AT TR 3]
NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, Blk C #01-43 Autobay@Kaki Bukit, Singapore 417883
Website: www.nhtmotor.com

Email: admin@nhtmator.com

Tel: 6747 9241

Fax: 67417276

UEN: 201718370K

TAX INVOICE

EQ Insurance Company Limited Invoice No NPL1911-0121
5 Maxwell Road Date 29-Nov-19
#17-00 Tower Block MND Complex
Singapore 069110 Date of Accident 13-Oct-19
Vehicle No. SKC7711P
Client: AZMAN BIN MOHD HUSSIN Model Type HONDA CRV
Descriptions Amount
Lump Sum Repair Cost 8,500.00
GST 7% 595.00
Total 9,095.00

SIN DOLLARS: NINE THOUSAND AND NINETY FIVE ONLY




1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 Blk A #01-11 Autobay@Kak! Bukit Singapore 417883

(Ef-s_m EZ-SWIFT CAR RENTAL & LEASING PTE LTD

CAR RENTAL & LEASING

W

Tel: 6509 5545 HP: 8533 9983 (losh) / 9234 5563 (Lester)

Ckeip #fL

'UEN: 201724540N VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT Invoice:
HIRER'S PARTICULARS Vehicle No: SN BIDER
Name: ﬁi:_r;mn BN mohd  Hugsin Non-Waiver Excess: i iXus
NRIC/Passport No: T 300 31 1t Duration:
Address: Blk_Goo 7Tunng el ™ & §- | pateaTimeout: A 101§ @ (/4§
[y
231 5 ( Liobb0) Date & Time IN: 14.10.]19( [kvo
Driving Licence No: Chargeable Rates Amount
Date of Birth: 59.07. f‘a;ﬁ? |5 Days @5 | P f_} Fuo
Tel: Mobile: G149 ﬂf{}"‘:}' ey Weeks @
Months @ s
Vehicle Checklist
T — Deposit: 5GDS
Subtotal: SGDS
Total Charge(SGD$): D, 3ou):
é - i !,_ F S
Additional Remarks:
o O] IS
| L . =L ' E—
- o -
Legend: D - Dents  5-Scratches M- Missing C- Cracks
PETROL LEVEL (*Rates does not include Petrol)
OUT | E [1/8]|1/a|3/8|1/2|5/8|3/4|7/8] F
I E |1/8|1/4|3/8|1/2|5/8|3/4|7/8| F
Mileage Out: Mileage In:
Payment Records: Staff: Hirer'-_s Signature:
LB~
Cash / Mets / Credit Cards | (|
Reference: il s
< I Il
"I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this rental agreement. %
MNOTE:

HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING, TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.

AN ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED UPON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIOMNS REDIRECTED,
VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE LISE ONLY AND MAY NOT DRIVE OUT OF SINGAPORE.




LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

New Hock Teck Motor Pte Lid
Kaki Bukit Avenue 6

Blk 1 #01-43

Singapore 417883

Dear Sir,
. =110y 1S 2 2%
Accident on ol :
Involving Vehicles SECH K49y s(ILd
Along PSHA By Oxde 2 o
LT E e 1 . 3 y Ol il D
I'We, the registered owner/driver of vehicle registration no: ST P B

have involved in the above accident.

I/'We hereby authorize New Hock Teck Motor Pte Ltd to commence repairs of the said vehicle
forthwith.

I'We agree to assign the whole proceeds of my/our comprehensive/third party claim to you and our
solicitor, . to act on my/our behalf in respect of the
above matter. And if applicable, my/our solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to
pay the amount as deemed compensated direct to vou after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
client hasis,

I'We undertake to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.

I'We also authorize you to sign all discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in
relation with the above claim in my/our absence.

Your kind co-operation in this matter will be much appreciated.

Yours truly,
1l
i1

|
ML %

|| 1 M
P | A
Owner's Sfenature

{(‘Dﬁ]pﬂ_;‘ly% stamp if applicable)

Name:

NRIC MNo.:

Date:



Assignment

To: MNew Hock TECR Motor Pte Ltd I:'lf".'"{.‘.ll'kshﬂp}

In consideration for vour agreement o repair my motor vehicle registration no, gtcj 1 f [ "r)
and to defer demanding for payment of the cost of repair, I'we the undersigned do hereby
irrevocably assign absolutely to you all the proceeds of my/our claim(s) including damages, interest,
costs and expenses (including legal costs |/ disbursements payable on a party and party basis which

are 10 be paid to the parties so entitled including solicitors, vehicle appraisers and other experts /

consultants).

I'We further confirm that pavment to you only or to any person authorised by you to receive
payment shall constitute a good and effectual discharge of the obligations by any party of the

aforesaid proceeds of my/our claim(s).
I/'We authorise you expressly to give notice of this assignment o the party concerned.

I'We confirm that by this assignment, I/we shall not be entitled in law to receive any payment. If a
cheque is sent to me/us, I'we shall retum same to the sender as l'we am/are precluded from

accepling any payment.

Dated this [\ dayof [0 20 19

|'-'|

|| »,

W™
-

Signature : --.‘{4""-_-

- \ %
Name P o Mol HUA I
ID No. : S FHO0321 ‘%ﬁ

Address
Witness Signature B ik -

] '\_“_\_
Witness Name : Chéw Yue Yin -
Witness [D . S8826618H
Witness Address : 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue & #01-43

Singapore 417883



Cecilia Chnng (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 13 December 2019 9:38 AM

To: ‘Admin nht'

Ce Chloe

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: 5KC 7711P (OUR REF: CC4/EQI19018377/Agb3) *** ACCIDENT
INVOLVING XB 9881U & SKC 7711P ON 13/10/2019 ***

Attachments: NON COVERAGE LETTER pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sukyi,

Attached is a copy of the Non coverage letter.

We regret to inform that we are not able to look into this matter as per our principal instruction due to non-coverage.

Thanks

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our
part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the
accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer
or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above 520,000/-] by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment
on the settlement sum.”

"Best Wishes for Merry Christmas & Happy New Year 2020

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email; CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

¥ ESES

| Save the Earth Print oy when fmecessary-

From: Admin nht [mailto:admin@nhtmotor.com]

5ent: Wednesday, 4 December 2019 4:47 PM

To: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Chlge <chlge@nhtmotor.com=>

Subject: Re: YOUR REF: SKC 7711P (OUR REF: CC4/EQI19018377/Agh3) *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING XB 9881 & SKC
7711P ON 13/10/2019 ***

Without Prejudice



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC4/EQI19018377/Agb3s2
TR B INMAIMIRON
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 09-01-2020
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EOQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XB 9881U Veh. Inspected SKC 7711P
Policy No. DMCOHQ18-000007 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. DM18HO02830-JG Excess (3) 0.00
Assign From JOEL GOH Assign Date 171072019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA CRV c.c 1947
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2010
Chassis No. JHLRE2850AC200111 Colour SILVER
Odometer 104019 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOoD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/65R17 DUNLOP & mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/65 R17 DUNLOP & mm
R/H Rear Tyre [225/65 R17 DUNLOP & mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/65 R17 DUNLOP B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION, O/S AND N/S BODY.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 13/10/201% Inspection Date 1710/2019
Survey held at NEW HOCK TECK MOTOR PTELTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-43 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 417883
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5h. j Estimate Days of Repair

JESTIMRTED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 16 Working Days




:'-f__l_l

L7

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 82568 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R Page Mo.:1of 5
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKC 7T11P
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition |, kshop {;}} [sl'i“
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

1|FRONT BONNET DISTORTED 721.70 721.70
2|FRONT BONNET HINGE @ %76.30 BENT 152 60 152 80
1|FRONT BONNET LOCK DAMAGED 203.60 203 60
1|FRONT BOMNMNET INMER RUBBER MOT NECESSARY 168.40 -
2|FRONT HEADLAMP (@ $911.40 CRACKED 1,822 80 1,822 80
2|FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @ %64.20 /S BENT 128 40 64,20
1|FRONT GRILLE TOP CRACKED 283.10 283.10
1|FRONT GRILLE TOP CHROME NOT NECESSARY 145.80 -
1|FRONT GRILLE LOWER NOT NECESSARY 251.00 -
8|FRONT GRILLE CLIP @ 36.50 MECESSARY 52.00 20.00
1|FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM LOGO NECESSARY 29.40 29.40
1|FRONT BUMPER DISTORTED 46050 460,50
1|FRONT BUMPER LOWER DEFORMED 428.50 428.50
10|FRONT BUMPER CLIP @ %6.50 NECESSARY 65.00 30.00
2|FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER @ $33.20 NECESSARY B5 40 GE.40
1|FRONT R/H EULMPER FOG LAMP CRACKED 264 20 264 20
1|FRONT BUMPER CENTER GARNISH HNOT MECESSARY 28210 =
1|FRONT BUMPER NUMBER PLATE GARNISH NOT NECESSARY 109.60 .
1|FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BENT 23370 23370
1|FRONT BUMPER TOF BEAM MOT NECESSARY 138 60 -
2|FRONT BUMPER SIDE PROTECTOR @ $86.60 MOT NECESSARY 173.20 -

2|FRONT BUMPER SENSOR MOT NECESSARY 350.00
1|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL BENT 624,60 624 60
1|FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER DEFORMED 23360 233.60
1|FRONT R/H CHASSIS TO REPAIR SEE 629.80 -

LABOUR

1|FRONT WIPER TANK DISTORTED 8250 82,50
1|FRONT AIRCON CONDENSER BENT 406.50 406,50
1|FRONT AIR-CON CONDENSER DISCHARGE PIPE BENT 18360 183.60
1|FRONT AIR-CON CONMDENSER SECTIOM PIPE BENT 196.90 196.90
1|FRONT RADIATOR BENT 1,583.50 1.583.50

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI19018377/Agb3s2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 100807198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607 198-R

Page Mo.:2 of &

Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop (§)) ()

1|FRONT RADIATOR FAN MOTOR MNOT NECESSARY 301.80
1|FRONT ALTEMNATOR NOT NECESSARY 1,668.70 -
1|FRONT AIR-CON COMPRESSOR MOT NECESSARY 1.296.80 -
1|FRONT R/H FENDER DISTORTED 615.90 615.90
1|FRONT R/H FENDER PROTECTOR DEFORMED 21580 21590
B|FRONT R/H FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP @ 3%6.50 NECESSARY 52.00 20.00
1|FRONT R/H FENDER COWLING TORN 108.60 108.60
B|FRONT R/H FENDER COWLING CLIP @ $6.50 NECESSARY 52.00 30.00
1|FRONT R/H FENDER INMER PAMNEL DISTORTED 48180 481,80
1|FRONT R/H LOWER ARM BENT 505.40 505.40
1|FRONT R/H KNUCKLE ARM BENT 320.80 32080
1|FRONT R/H KNUCKLE ARM BEARING NECESSARY 231.20 231.20
1|FRONT R/H SHOCK ABSORBER BENT aT4.60 a74 60
1|FRONT R/H DRIVE SHAFT NOT NECESSARY 986.00 -
1|FRONT STEERING RACK NOT NECESSARY 1,879.20 -
1|FRONT R/H SIDE MIRROR ASSY NOT NECESSARY 548.20 -
1|FRONT R/H DOOR DISTORTED 1,037 .50 1,037.50
2IFRONT R/H DOOR HINGE @ $87.50 NOT NECESSARY 175.00 -
1|FRONT R/H DOOR CHROME MOULDING NOT MECESSARY 108.20 -
1|FRONT R/H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR DEFORMED 182.80 182.80
6|FRONT R/H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR CLIP @ $6.50 MECESSARY 35.00 39.00
1|FRONT R/H DOOR LOCK DAMAGED 301.90 301.90
1|FRONT R/H DOOR WEATHERSTRIP cuT 155,00 155.00
1|FRONT R/H DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD CRACKED 451.80 451.80
1 EE{S}ET R/H DOOR WINDOW MOTOR & REGULATOR NOT NECESSARY 441.40 -
1|FRONT R/H DOOR FRAME STICKER NECESSARY 2860 28.60
1|FRONT L/H DOOR DENTED 1,037.50 1,037.50
2|FRONT U/H DOOR HINGE @ $87.50 NOT NECESSARY 175.00 -
1|FRONT L/H DOOR CHROME MOULDING NOT NECESSARY 108.20 .
1|FRONT L/H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR DEFORMED 182.80 182 80
6|FRONT L/H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR CLIP @ $6.50 NECESSARY 39,00 20.00
1|FRONT L/'H DOOR LOCK NOT NECESSARY 301,90 -

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI19018377/Agh3s2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industral Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: B256 4315
Reg. Mo: 19960T198R GST Reg. No. 19-96071588-R

Page No.:3of 5

Estimate By | Our sted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | FSLTe I;H "';1}"
1|FRONT L'H DOOR WEATHERSTRIP WOT NECESSARY 155.00 -
1|FRONT L/'H DOOR INNER TRIM BOARD WOT NECESSARY 451.80 -
1|FRONT L/'H DOOR WINDOW MOTOR & REGULAR ASSY WOT MECESSARY 441.40 -
1|FRONT L/'H DOOR FRAME STICKER NECESSARY 2860 -
1|LH STEP PANEL GARNISH DEFORMED 591.20 591.20
10|L/H STEF PANEL GARMNISH CLIP @ 36 50 MECESSARY 65.00 30.00
1|R/H STEP PANEL GARNISH MOT NECESSARY 591.20 -
10|R/H STEP PANEL GARNISH CLIP @ %5.50 NOT NECESSARY 65.00 -
1|REAR L/IH DOOR TO REPAIR SEE 1.037.50 -
LABOUR
2|REAR L/H DOOR HINGE @ %87.50 MNOT NECESSARY 175.00 -
1|REAR LIH DOOR CHROME MOULDING MOT MECESSARY 108.20 -
1|REAR L'H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR TO REPAIR SEE 182.80 -
LABOUR
6|REAR L/H DOOR LOWER PROTECTOR CLIP @356.50 NOT NECESSARY 39.00 -
1|REAR LIH DOOR LOCK NOT MECESSARY 301.80 -
1|REAR L/'H DOOR WEATHERSTRIP NOT NECESSARY 155.00 -
1|REAR L/IH DOOR INMER TRIM BOARD NOT NECESSARY 451.80 -
1|REAR L'H DOOR WINDOW MOTOR & REGULATOR ASSY |NOT NECESSARY 441 .40 -
2|REAR L'H DOOR FRAME STICKER @ $14.230 WOT NECESSARY 28860 -
1|REAR L'H RIM NOT NECESSARY 850.00 -
1|REAR LiH TYRE NOT NECESSARY 380.00 -
1|REAR RfH FENDER DISTORTED 1,203.60 1,203.60
1|REAR R/H FEMDER INMER PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 1,086 .40 -
LABOUR
1|REAR RfH FENDER PROTECTOR cuT 97.40 a7.40
B|REAR R/H FENDER PROTECTOR CLIP @ $5.50 NECESSARY 52.00 20.00
1|REAR RfH FENDER GLASS ASSY NOT NECESSARY 368.40 -
1|REAR RsH TAILLAMP CRACKED 453860 453 60
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 596.40 596.40
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP @ $6.50 MNECESSARY 65.00 30.00
1|REAR R/H BUMPER SIDE RETAINER MNECESSARY 30.80 30.80
1|REAR R/H BUMPER SIDE COVER DISTORTED 153.10 153.10
1|REAR R/H BUMPER MUD FLAP DEFORMED 44 390 44 80

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18018377/Agb3s2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 £01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-96071598-R

Page No.4 of §

Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition |8 mshm?;}} ‘)
LESS 20% DISCOUNT - -3,536.80
35 568.20 14,147.20
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN NOT NECESSARY 350.00 -
1|GUM (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
400.00 30.00
ILABOUR
TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION & TRIM BOARD. 380.00 60.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT AIR-CON CONDENSER, RADIATOR, £80.00 250,00
FAN MOTOR, AIR-CON COMPRESSOR, ALTERNATOR,
PIPES & TOF UP GAS.
TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT SENSOR, 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR. 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT R/H DOOR, LOCK, RUBBER, 280.00 B0.00
GLASS, TRIM BOARD.
TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT L'H DOOR, LOCK, RUBBER, 280.00 B0.00
GLASS, TRIM BOARD.
TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR R/H FENDER GLASS. 120.00 B0.00
TO REMOVE & REFIT FRONT R/H UNDERCARRIAGE. 480.00 220.00
TO CHECK WHEEL ALIGNMENT. 150,00 80.00
TO CHECK WIRING. 150.00 §0.00
TOWING FEE. 150.00 120.00
TUFF KOTE. 200.00 100.00
PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 2,400.00 1,800.00
R/H CHASSIS, REAR L/H DOOR, REAR L/H DOOR LOWER
PROTECTOR AND REAR R/H FENDER INNER PANEL.
SPRAY PAINTING. 2,400.00 1,600.00
7,870.00 4,610.00
GRAND TOTAL 43,838.20 18,787.20
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 8,500.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18018377/Agh3s2
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Report Ref No. CC4/EQI19018377/Agb3s2

lg‘
ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE AMIRTE AMSAE-AM.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solsly for the use and banafit of the Cliant named on the front page of this Report.




